NTC thermistors for
temperature measurement
SMD NTC thermistors,
case size 0805 (2012), standard series
Series/Type: B574**V2/ B57620C5
Date: January 2016
© EPCOS AG 2016. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

Page 2 of 22Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical specification and ordering codes
R25
Ω
∆RR/RR
%
No. of R/T
characteristic
B25/50
K
B25/85
K
B25/100
K
Ordering code
+ = Resistance tolerance
H = ±3%
J = ±5%
1.0 k ±3, ±5 1010 3470 3514 3530 ±3% B57620C5102+062
1.0 k ±3, ±5 8502 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57421V2102+062
1.5 k ±3, ±5 8502 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57421V2152+062
2.2 k ±3, ±5 8502 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57421V2222+062
3.3 k ±3, ±5 8502 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57421V2332+062
4.7 k ±3, ±5 8500 3590 3635 3650 ±3% B57401V2472+062
4.7 k ±3, ±5 8507 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57471V2472+062
6.8 k ±3, ±5 8507 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57471V2682+062
10 k ±3, ±5 8500 3590 3635 3650 ±3% B57401V2103+062
10 k ±3, ±5 1011 3660 3720 3730 ±3% B57620C5103+062
10 k ±3, ±5 8502 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57421V2103+062
10 k ±3, ±5 8507 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57471V2103+062
15 k ±3, ±5 8502 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57421V2153+062
22 k ±3, ±5 8502 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57421V2223+062
22 k ±3, ±5 8507 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57471V2223+062
33 k ±3, ±5 8502 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57421V2333+062
33 k ±3, ±5 8507 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57471V2333+062
47 k ±3, ±5 8502 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57421V2473+062
47 k ±3, ±5 8507 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57471V2473+062
100 k ±3, ±5 8507 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57471V2104+062
470 k ±3, ±5 8507 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57471V2474+062
680 k ±3, ±5 8507 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57471V2684+062
Temperature measurement and compensation B574**V2/ B57620C5
SMD NTC thermistors, case size 0805 (2012) Standard series
Page 3 of 22Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.